
SOAR MK Relays - Masters Men - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C Leg D

1 Kent AC (M40) 302 A302 Neil Phillips 16:54 1 B302 Robert Laing 16:59 1 C302 Philip Sanders 16:50 1 D302 Chris Greenwood 15:40 1 1:06:23
2 Belgrave Harriers (M40) 301 A301 Patrick McDougall 18:06 2 B301 Ben Hurley 17:41 2 C301 David Walsh 17:23 2 D301 Carlos Casal 17:45 2 1:10:54
3 Leighton Buzzard (M40) 305 A305 Tom Inchley 19:08 5 B305 Andy Inchley 17:30 3 C305 Ian Grimshaw 17:28 3 D305 Matt Crowe 19:24 3 1:13:30
4 Kent AC (M50) 303 A303 Len Reilly 20:24 8 B303 Chris Lydon 19:34 7 C303 Tom Webb 18:31 5 D303 Will Pitt 17:35 4 1:16:05
5 Tonbridge AC (M40) 307 A307 Jason Barton 18:26 3 B307 Nick Arnott 18:36 4 C307 Derek Jee 20:05 4 D307 Tom Rule 20:38 5 1:17:44
6 West Suffolk (M40) 309 A309 Ben Jeffery 19:48 7 B309 Andy Taylor 20:27 8 C309 Phil Battell 22:46 7 D309 Nick Taylor 20:01 6 1:23:01
7 Tonbridge AC (M50) 308 A308 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles 19:19 6 B308 Andy Wood 20:14 5 C308 Mark Raymond 23:02 6 D308 Scott Shurmer 26:26 7 1:29:01
8 Kent AC (M60) 304 A304 Bernard Hutchinson 23:36 9 B304 David Child 21:06 9 C304 Julian Spencer Wood 23:56 8 D304 John Barron 22:09 8 1:30:47

Shaftesbury Barnet 306 A306 Tony Jackson 18:28 4 B306 Ronan Breen 21:08 6
Fastest Laps

1 302Chris Greenwood 15:40D Kent AC (M40)
2 302Philip Sanders 16:50C Kent AC (M40)
3 302Neil Phillips 16:54A Kent AC (M40)
4 302Robert Laing 16:59B Kent AC (M40)
5 301David Walsh 17:23C Belgrave Harriers (M40)
6 305 Ian Grimshaw 17:28C Leighton Buzzard (M40)
7 305Andy Inchley 17:30B Leighton Buzzard (M40)
8 303Will Pitt 17:35D Kent AC (M50)
9 301Ben Hurley 17:41B Belgrave Harriers (M40)
10 301Carlos Casal 17:45D Belgrave Harriers (M40)
11 301Patrick McDougall 18:06A Belgrave Harriers (M40)
12 307 Jason Barton 18:26A Tonbridge AC (M40)
13 306Tony Jackson 18:28A Shaftesbury Barnet
14 303Tom Webb 18:31C Kent AC (M50)
15 307Nick Arnott 18:36B Tonbridge AC (M40)
16 305Tom Inchley 19:08A Leighton Buzzard (M40)
17 308Mark Pitcairn-Knowles 19:19A Tonbridge AC (M50)
18 305Matt Crowe 19:24D Leighton Buzzard (M40)
19 303Chris Lydon 19:34B Kent AC (M50)
20 309Ben Jeffery 19:48A West Suffolk (M40)
21 309Nick Taylor 20:01D West Suffolk (M40)
22 307Derek Jee 20:05C Tonbridge AC (M40)
23 308Andy Wood 20:14B Tonbridge AC (M50)
24 303Len Reilly 20:24A Kent AC (M50)
25 309Andy Taylor 20:27B West Suffolk (M40)
26 307Tom Rule 20:38D Tonbridge AC (M40)
27 304David Child 21:06B Kent AC (M60)
28 306Ronan Breen 21:08B Shaftesbury Barnet
29 304 John Barron 22:09D Kent AC (M60)
30 309Phil Battell 22:46C West Suffolk (M40)
31 308Mark Raymond 23:02C Tonbridge AC (M50)
32 304Bernard Hutchinson 23:36A Kent AC (M60)
33 304 Julian Spencer Wood 23:56C Kent AC (M60)
34 308Scott Shurmer 26:26D Tonbridge AC (M50)



SOAR MK Relays - Senior Women - Sunday 26 September  2021

Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C Leg D
1 Aldershot, Farnham & District B 232 A232 Emily Wicks 17:26 5 B232 Nancy Scott 17:42 5 C232 Laura Gent 18:22 3 D232 Lauren Hall 17:59 1 71:30
2 Southampton AC 251 A251 Lilian Hawkins 17:11 2 B251 Natalie Griffiths 17:24 3 C251 Gemma Barry 19:00 4 D251 Nicole Frith 18:30 2 72:06
3 Aldershot, Farnham & District A 231 A231 Niamh Brown 17:33 6 B231 Pippa Roessler 17:28 4 C231 Alice Garner 17:34 1 D231 Philippa Bowden 19:37 3 72:12
4 Cambridge & Coleridge 241 A241 Holly Archer 16:44 1 B241 Rachel Longstaff 17:35 2 C241 Amber Philip 18:33 2 D241 Rebecca Sharpe 19:26 4 72:18
5 Basingstoke & Mid Hants 235 A235 Kate Estlea 17:34 7 B235 Maddie Deadman 18:16 8 C235 Charlotte Ragan 18:13 6 D235 Rebecca Sleap 19:07 5 73:10
6 Tonbridge AC A 256 A256 Phoebe Barker 17:22 4 B256 Nicole Taylor 16:32 1 C256 Sophie Preston 21:01 7 D256 Verity Hopkins 18:27 6 73:22
7 Highgate Harriers A 248 A248 Yasmin Goater 17:50 8 B248 Hannah Viner 17:26 6 C248 Zoe Macdonald 18:37 5 D248 Karina Thornton 19:49 7 73:42
8 Thames Valley Harriers A 253 A253 Charlotte Buckley 18:42 12 B253 Alex Mundell 18:22 12 C253 Tracy Barlow 18:05 8 D253 Chloe Baker 18:38 8 73:47
9 Thames Hare & Hounds 252 A252 Ruby Woolfe 17:15 3 B252 Bethanie Murray 18:09 7 C252 Rebekah Edgar 19:50 9 D252 Natalie Seymour 18:42 9 73:56

10 Aldershot, Farnham & District C 233 A233 Anna Hedley 17:52 9 B233 Katriona Brown 19:17 13 C233 Emma Stevens 19:39 10 D233 Katie Stevens 19:38 10 76:26
11 Hercules Wimbledon A 244 A244 Albane Fery 19:12 17 B244 Ellen Weir 17:48 11 C244 Grace Batchelor 20:11 12 D244 Claire Grima 19:23 11 76:35
12 Bedford & County A 236 A236 Lauren Nichols 19:18 18 B236 Alice Burgin 19:00 16 C236 Alanah Harris 21:05 14 D236 Rebecca Murray 17:18 12 76:40
13 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow 260 A260 Alexandra Barbour 17:54 10 B260 Jasmine Young 18:04 9 C260 Amber Clarke 21:02 11 D260 Matilda Compton-Stewart 20:38 13 77:38
14 Belgrave Harriers A 238 A238 Lydia Gallyer-Barnett 20:48 22 B238 Lizzie Goldie-Scot 20:19 19 C238 Rachel Brown 18:17 15 D238 Alice Reed 18:30 14 77:54
15 Herne Hill Harriers A 246 A246 Sarah Grover 18:49 13 B246 Charlotte Davies 19:00 15 C246 Martha Reynolds 20:06 13 D246 Julia Wedmore 20:05 15 78:00
16 Guildford & Godalming B 243 A243 Emily Relton 20:27 20 B243 Eleanor Walker 22:20 21 C243 Karen Bryant 21:26 18 D243 Rebecca Brennan 22:15 16 86:28
17 Thames Valley Harriers B 254 A254 Lisa da Silva 19:07 15 B254 Georgia Hanley 20:43 17 C254 Tash Mundell 23:10 17 D254 Fran Lou 24:21 17 87:21

Highgate Harriers B 249 A249 Emma Butcher 20:46 21 B249 Emily Young 21:01 20 C249 Ellen Kerr 21:08 16
Tonbridge AC B 257 A257 Annabel Carter 20:06 19 B257 Alex Crockford 20:11 18 C257 Grazia Manzotti 24:16 19
Marshall Milton Keynes 250 A250 Alice Ritchie 18:12 11 B250 Elle Roche 18:06 10
West Suffolk 258 A258 Rebecca Morley 23:18 23 B258 Eliza Hayden 21:40 22
Bracknell 240 A240 Amelia Wills 19:08 16
Aldershot, Farnham & District D 234 A234 Jennifer Temple 24:58 24

DQ Guildford & Godalming A 242 A242 Hannah Knights 18:55 14 B242 Carolyne Baxter 18:41 14 C242 Eleanor Harrison 10:52 D242 Suzie Monk 18:18

Fastest Legs
1 256Nicole Taylor 16:32B Tonbridge AC A
2 241Holly Archer 16:44A Cambridge & Coleridge
3 251Lilian Hawkins 17:11A Southampton AC
4 252Ruby Woolfe 17:15A Thames Hare & Hounds
5 236Rebecca Murray 17:18D Bedford & County A
6 256Phoebe Barker 17:22A Tonbridge AC A
7 251Natalie Griffiths 17:24B Southampton AC
8 248Hannah Viner 17:26B Highgate Harriers A
9 232Emily Wicks 17:26A Aldershot, Farnham & District B
10 231Pippa Roessler 17:28B Aldershot, Farnham & District A
11 231Niamh Brown 17:33A Aldershot, Farnham & District A
12 231Alice Garner 17:34C Aldershot, Farnham & District A
13 235Kate Estlea 17:34A Basingstoke & Mid Hants
14 241Rachel Longstaff 17:35B Cambridge & Coleridge
15 232Nancy Scott 17:42B Aldershot, Farnham & District B
16 244Ellen Weir 17:48B Hercules Wimbledon A
17 248Yasmin Goater 17:50A Highgate Harriers A
18 233Anna Hedley 17:52A Aldershot, Farnham & District C
19 260Alexandra Barbour 17:54A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
20 232Lauren Hall 17:59D Aldershot, Farnham & District B
21 260 Jasmine Young 18:04B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
22 253Tracy Barlow 18:05C Thames Valley Harriers A
23 250Elle Roche 18:06B Marshall Milton Keynes
24 252Bethanie Murray 18:09B Thames Hare & Hounds
25 250Alice Ritchie 18:12A Marshall Milton Keynes
26 235Charlotte Ragan 18:13C Basingstoke & Mid Hants
27 235Maddie Deadman 18:16B Basingstoke & Mid Hants
28 238Rachel Brown 18:17C Belgrave Harriers A
29 242Suzie Monk 18:18D Guildford & Godalming A
30 253Alex Mundell 18:22B Thames Valley Harriers A
31 232Laura Gent 18:22C Aldershot, Farnham & District B
32 256Verity Hopkins 18:27D Tonbridge AC A
33 238Alice Reed 18:30D Belgrave Harriers A
34 251Nicole Frith 18:30D Southampton AC
35 241Amber Philip 18:33C Cambridge & Coleridge
36 248Zoe Macdonald 18:37C Highgate Harriers A
37 253Chloe Baker 18:38D Thames Valley Harriers A
38 242Carolyne Baxter 18:41B Guildford & Godalming A
39 252Natalie Seymour 18:42D Thames Hare & Hounds
40 253Charlotte Buckley 18:42A Thames Valley Harriers A
41 246Sarah Grover 18:49A Herne Hill Harriers A
42 242Hannah Knights 18:55A Guildford & Godalming A
43 236Alice Burgin 19:00B Bedford & County A
44 246Charlotte Davies 19:00B Herne Hill Harriers A
45 251Gemma Barry 19:00C Southampton AC
46 254Lisa da Silva 19:07A Thames Valley Harriers B
47 235Rebecca Sleap 19:07D Basingstoke & Mid Hants
48 240Amelia Wills 19:08A Bracknell
49 244Albane Fery 19:12A Hercules Wimbledon A
50 233Katriona Brown 19:17B Aldershot, Farnham & District C
51 236Lauren Nichols 19:18A Bedford & County A
52 244Claire Grima 19:23D Hercules Wimbledon A
53 241Rebecca Sharpe 19:26D Cambridge & Coleridge
54 231Philippa Bowden 19:37D Aldershot, Farnham & District A
55 233Katie Stevens 19:38D Aldershot, Farnham & District C
56 233Emma Stevens 19:39C Aldershot, Farnham & District C
57 248Karina Thornton 19:49D Highgate Harriers A
58 252Rebekah Edgar 19:50C Thames Hare & Hounds
59 246 Julia Wedmore 20:05D Herne Hill Harriers A
60 257Annabel Carter 20:06A Tonbridge AC B
61 246Martha Reynolds 20:06C Herne Hill Harriers A
62 244Grace Batchelor 20:11C Hercules Wimbledon A
63 257Alex Crockford 20:11B Tonbridge AC B
64 238Lizzie Goldie-Scot 20:19B Belgrave Harriers A
65 243Emily Relton 20:27A Guildford & Godalming B
66 260Matilda Compton-Stewart 20:38D Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
67 254Georgia Hanley 20:43B Thames Valley Harriers B
68 249Emma Butcher 20:46A Highgate Harriers B
69 238Lydia Gallyer-Barnett 20:48A Belgrave Harriers A
70 249Emily Young 21:01B Highgate Harriers B
71 256Sophie Preston 21:01C Tonbridge AC A
72 260Amber Clarke 21:02C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow
73 236Alanah Harris 21:05C Bedford & County A
74 249Ellen Kerr 21:08C Highgate Harriers B
75 243Karen Bryant 21:26C Guildford & Godalming B
76 258Eliza Hayden 21:40B West Suffolk
77 243Rebecca Brennan 22:15D Guildford & Godalming B
78 243Eleanor Walker 22:20B Guildford & Godalming B
79 254Tash Mundell 23:10C Thames Valley Harriers B
80 258Rebecca Morley 23:18A West Suffolk
81 257Grazia Manzotti 24:16C Tonbridge AC B
82 254Fran Lou 24:21D Thames Valley Harriers B
83 234 Jennifer Temple 24:58A Aldershot, Farnham & District D



SOAR MK Relays - U17 Men - Sunday 26 September  2021

Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C
1St Edmund Pacers 452 A452 Max Berry 16:14 3 B452 James Peck 16:28 1 C452 Ben Peck 16:05 1 48:47
2 Cambridge & Coleridge A 441 A441 Isaac Morris 16:00 1 B441 Alfie Pipe 17:00 2 C441 George Keen 16:12 2 49:12
3 Invicta East Kent 448 A448 Jake Stevens 16:30 5 B448 Jamie Keir 16:34 3 C448 Leo Carroll 16:39 3 49:43
4 Aldershot, Farnham & District A 431 A431 Daniel Shattock 16:26 4 B431 Bertie Bruce-Gonzalez 17:08 5 C431 James Dargan 16:16 4 49:50
5Tonbridge AC A 453 A453 Josh Prendergast 16:46 6 B453 Huxley Crush 17:06 6 C453 Isaac Arnott 16:50 5 50:42
6 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 456 A456 Joshua Mingoia 17:29 13 B456 George Thomas 17:45 12 C456 Luke Birdseye 16:06 6 51:20
7Bracknell A 438 A438 James Winship 17:05 9 B438 Miles Brooks 17:20 8 C438 Edward Enser 17:38 7 52:03
8 Reading AC 451 A451 Christopher Parker 17:02 8 B451 Nicholas Haldane 18:05 11 C451 Oli Snoxall 17:37 8 52:44
9Bedford & County A 436 A436 Euan Supple 17:11 10 B436 Noah Campion 17:06 7 C436 Ethan Cairns 19:07 9 53:24

10 Basingstoke & Mid Hants A 434 A434 Guy Stevens 17:18 11 B434 Oskar Harvey Nash 18:40 17 C434 Ben White 17:29 10 53:27
11Cambridge & Coleridge B 442 A442 Brad Keay 19:10 21 B442 Lewis Buchallet 16:46 16 C442 George Green 17:43 11 53:38
12 Chiltern Harriers A 444 A444 Thomas Askey 18:01 18 B444 Laurie Gawne 17:36 14 C444 Oakley Denson 18:15 12 53:53
13Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 457 A457 Alex Bishop 17:21 12 B457 Sam Nesbitt 17:25 10 C457 Oliver Emment 19:36 13 54:22
14 Marshall Milton Keynes A 449 A449 Harry Rose 17:51 15 B449 Dylan Hollinshead 20:04 20 C449 Kian Nicolson 18:04 14 55:59
15Tonbridge AC B 454 A454 Ed Coutts 16:55 7 B454 Ananjan Ganguli 17:48 9 C454 David Barclay 21:56 15 56:39
16 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C 458 A458 Toby Spencer 17:55 16 B458 Julian Abass 19:11 18 C458 Meher Baga 20:07 16 57:13

City of Portsmouth 446 A446 Cameron Walker-Powell 16:08 2 B446 William Campbell 17:21 4
West Suffolk 455 A455 Finley Davies 18:05 19 B455 Rowan Shearer 17:32 13
Huntingdonshire AC 447 A447 Dominic Pauley 17:58 17 B447 Jacob Preston 17:44 15
Bracknell B 439 A439 Hector Daniel 18:43 20 B439 Toby Clark 19:02 19
Aldershot, Farnham & District B 432 A432 Josh Tomkin 17:49 14 B432 Alfie Packett 20:30 21
Cambridge & Coleridge C 443 A443 Arthur Cooke 19:57 23 B443 Nicolas 19:48 22
Bedford & County B 437 A437 Hari Mistry 19:42 22
Chiltern Harriers B 445 A445 Matthew Evans 19:59 24
Basingstoke & Mid Hants B 435 A435 Jack Hedderly 20:42 25

U17 Men 
1 441 Isaac Morris 16:00A Cambridge & Coleridge A
2 452Ben Peck 16:05C St Edmund Pacers
3 456Luke Birdseye 16:06C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
4 446Cameron Walker-Powell 16:08A City of Portsmouth
5 441George Keen 16:12C Cambridge & Coleridge A
6 452Max Berry 16:14A St Edmund Pacers
7 431 James Dargan 16:16C Aldershot, Farnham & District A
8 431Daniel Shattock 16:26A Aldershot, Farnham & District A
9 452 James Peck 16:28B St Edmund Pacers
10 448 Jake Stevens 16:30A Invicta East Kent
11 448 Jamie Keir 16:34B Invicta East Kent
12 448Leo Carroll 16:39C Invicta East Kent
13 442Lewis Buchallet 16:46B Cambridge & Coleridge B
14 453 Josh Prendergast 16:46A Tonbridge AC A
15 453 Isaac Arnott 16:50C Tonbridge AC A
16 454Ed Coutts 16:55A Tonbridge AC B
17 441Alfie Pipe 17:00B Cambridge & Coleridge A
18 451Christopher Parker 17:02A Reading AC
19 438 James Winship 17:05A Bracknell A
20 453Huxley Crush 17:06B Tonbridge AC A
21 436Noah Campion 17:06B Bedford & County A
22 431Bertie Bruce-Gonzalez 17:08B Aldershot, Farnham & District A
23 436Euan Supple 17:11A Bedford & County A
24 434Guy Stevens 17:18A Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
25 438Miles Brooks 17:20B Bracknell A
26 446William Campbell 17:21B City of Portsmouth
27 457Alex Bishop 17:21A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
28 457Sam Nesbitt 17:25B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
29 434Ben White 17:29C Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
30 456 Joshua Mingoia 17:29A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
31 455Rowan Shearer 17:32B West Suffolk
32 444Laurie Gawne 17:36B Chiltern Harriers A
33 451Oli Snoxall 17:37C Reading AC
34 438Edward Enser 17:38C Bracknell A
35 442George Green 17:43C Cambridge & Coleridge B
36 447 Jacob Preston 17:44B Huntingdonshire AC
37 456George Thomas 17:45B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
38 454Ananjan Ganguli 17:48B Tonbridge AC B
39 432 Josh Tomkin 17:49A Aldershot, Farnham & District B
40 449Harry Rose 17:51A Marshall Milton Keynes A
41 458Toby Spencer 17:55A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
42 447Dominic Pauley 17:58A Huntingdonshire AC
43 444Thomas Askey 18:01A Chiltern Harriers A
44 449Kian Nicolson 18:04C Marshall Milton Keynes A
45 455Finley Davies 18:05A West Suffolk
46 451Nicholas Haldane 18:05B Reading AC
47 444Oakley Denson 18:15C Chiltern Harriers A
48 434Oskar Harvey Nash 18:40B Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
49 439Hector Daniel 18:43A Bracknell B
50 439Toby Clark 19:02B Bracknell B
51 436Ethan Cairns 19:07C Bedford & County A
52 442Brad Keay 19:10A Cambridge & Coleridge B
53 458 Julian Abass 19:11B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
54 457Oliver Emment 19:36C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
55 437Hari Mistry 19:42A Bedford & County B
56 443Nicolas 19:48B Cambridge & Coleridge C
57 443Arthur Cooke 19:57A Cambridge & Coleridge C
58 445Matthew Evans 19:59A Chiltern Harriers B
59 449Dylan Hollinshead 20:04B Marshall Milton Keynes A
60 458Meher Baga 20:07C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
61 432Alfie Packett 20:30B Aldershot, Farnham & District B
62 435 Jack Hedderly 20:42A Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
63 454David Barclay 21:56C Tonbridge AC B



SOAR MK Relays - U17 Women - Sunday 26 September  2021

Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C
1 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 421 A421 Freya Ruffels 9:08 1 B421 Jessica Hatch 10:09 1 C421 Rachel Clutterbuck 9:42 1 28:59
2 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 422 A422 Nathalie Camp 9:52 3 B422 Kiki Webb 10:43 3 C422 Keshni Manek 10:20 2 30:55
3 Tonbridge AC A 418 A418 Olivia Breed 9:58 4 B418 Ella Ayden 10:44 4 C418 Sophie Slack 10:29 3 31:11
4 Cambridge & Coleridge A 405 A405 Ellie Loosley 9:23 2 B405 Isabel Mansley 10:17 2 C405 Charlotte Bridger 11:35 4 31:15
5 Reading AC A 414 A414 Ella Newman 10:07 5 B414 Evie Elson 10:43 5 C414 Holly Haldane 10:26 5 31:16
6 Hercules Wimbledon 413 A413 Lulu Weisz 10:15 6 B413 Millie Thorpe 11:05 7 C413 Georgia Winter 10:29 6 31:49
7 Chiltern Harriers A 408 A408 Holly Henderson 10:20 7 B408 Charlotte Docwra 10:46 6 C408 Abbie Henderson 11:04 7 32:10
8 Bracknell A 403 A403 Maddie Hill 10:23 8 B403 Sofia Foster 11:48 10 C403 Katie Flockhart 10:28 8 32:39
9 City of Portsmouth A 410 A410 Bella Digby 10:50 10 B410 Sophie Newsom 11:24 11 C410 Hattie Locke 11:06 9 33:20

10 Basingstoke & Mid Hants A 401 A401 Sienna Richardson 11:04 14 B401 Megan Hope 11:05 8 C401 Isabelle Law 11:11 10 33:20
11 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C 423 A423 Jemima Davies 11:18 15 B423 Hannah Woolley 11:04 13 C423 Amelia Murphy 11:13 11 33:36
12 Bracknell B 404 A404 Millie Cronin 10:52 11 B404 Amy Sinclair 11:54 14 C404 Manisha Dave 10:50 12 33:36
13 Chiltern Harriers B 409 A409 Alice Brown 11:01 13 B409 Eleanor Shield 11:09 9 C409 Olivia Edwards 11:27 13 33:37
14 St Edmund Pacers A 416 A416 Molly Howell 10:59 12 B416 Amber Bradnam 11:16 12 C416 Marni Sillitto 12:03 14 34:19
15 St Edmund Pacers B 417 A417 Natalia Maynes 12:49 19 B417 Lila Battell 11:40 17 C417 Florence West 11:50 15 36:18
16 City of Portsmouth B 411 A411 Freya Hampshire 11:36 16 B411 Catrin Gibbard 12:36 16 C411 Emily Lee 12:24 16 36:36

Cambridge H 407 A407 Inez Rice 12:32 18 B407 Eva Woods 11:36 15
City of Portsmouth C 412 A412 Olivia East 10:42 9
Reading AC B 415 A415 Jemima Crocker 11:43 17

Fastest Legs
1 421Freya Ruffels 9:08A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
2 405Ellie Loosley 9:23A Cambridge & Coleridge A
3 421Rachel Clutterbuck 9:42C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
4 422Nathalie Camp 9:52A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
5 418Olivia Breed 9:58A Tonbridge AC A
6 421 Jessica Hatch 10:09B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
7 414Ella Newman 10:07A Reading AC A
8 405 Isabel Mansley 10:17B Cambridge & Coleridge A
9 413Lulu Weisz 10:15A Hercules Wimbledon
10 422Keshni Manek 10:20C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
11 408Holly Henderson 10:20A Chiltern Harriers A
12 414Holly Haldane 10:26C Reading AC A
13 403Maddie Hill 10:23A Bracknell A
14 403Katie Flockhart 10:28C Bracknell A
15 413Georgia Winter 10:29C Hercules Wimbledon
16 418Sophie Slack 10:29C Tonbridge AC A
17 414Evie Elson 10:43B Reading AC A
18 422Kiki Webb 10:43B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
19 418Ella Ayden 10:44B Tonbridge AC A
20 412Olivia East 10:42A City of Portsmouth C
21 408Charlotte Docwra 10:46B Chiltern Harriers A
22 404Manisha Dave 10:50C Bracknell B
23 410Bella Digby 10:50A City of Portsmouth A
24 404Millie Cronin 10:52A Bracknell B
25 416Molly Howell 10:59A St Edmund Pacers A
26 409Alice Brown 11:01A Chiltern Harriers B
27 408Abbie Henderson 11:04C Chiltern Harriers A
28 423Hannah Woolley 11:04B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
29 413Millie Thorpe 11:05B Hercules Wimbledon
30 401Megan Hope 11:05B Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
31 410Hattie Locke 11:06C City of Portsmouth A
32 401Sienna Richardson 11:04A Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
33 409Eleanor Shield 11:09B Chiltern Harriers B
34 401 Isabelle Law 11:11C Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
35 423Amelia Murphy 11:13C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
36 416Amber Bradnam 11:16B St Edmund Pacers A
37 423 Jemima Davies 11:18A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
38 410Sophie Newsom 11:24B City of Portsmouth A
39 409Olivia Edwards 11:27C Chiltern Harriers B
40 405Charlotte Bridger 11:35C Cambridge & Coleridge A
41 407Eva Woods 11:36B Cambridge H
42 411Freya Hampshire 11:36A City of Portsmouth B
43 417Lila Battell 11:40B St Edmund Pacers B
44 415 Jemima Crocker 11:43A Reading AC B
45 403Sofia Foster 11:48B Bracknell A
46 417Florence West 11:50C St Edmund Pacers B
47 404Amy Sinclair 11:54B Bracknell B
48 416Marni Sillitto 12:03C St Edmund Pacers A
49 411Emily Lee 12:24C City of Portsmouth B
50 407 Inez Rice 12:32A Cambridge H
51 411Catrin Gibbard 12:36B City of Portsmouth B
52 417Natalia Maynes 12:49A St Edmund Pacers B



SOAR MK Relays - U15 Boys - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. c Leg A d Leg B Leg C v k

1 Chiltern Harriers A 509 A509 Isaac Jessop-Tranter 9:07 3 B509 Archie Pinder 9:07 1 C509 Alden Collier 9:05 1 27:19
2 Cambridge & Coleridge A 505 A505 George Christmas 9:04 2 B505 Matthew Smith 9:17 2 C505 Ewan Taylor 9:13 2 27:34
3 Chiltern Harriers B 510 A510 Alex Hughes 9:27 5 B510 Max Baxter 9:47 5 C510 Euan Pinder 9:06 3 28:20
4 St Edmund Pacers 516 A516 Luca Gambling 9:19 4 B516 Jacob Trangmar 9:03 3 C516 Seb Melero 10:03 4 28:25
5 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 518 A518 Alexander Didaskalou 9:03 1 B518 Thomas Taylor 9:56 4 C518 Nathan Rollins 10:08 5 29:06
6 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 519 A519 Jack Phillpotts 9:42 9 B519 Sarim Toqeer 9:31 6 C519 Marcus Hibbins 10:25 6 29:38
7 Basingstoke & Mid Hants A 500 A500 Nicholas Thomas 9:36 6 B500 Charlie Coveney 9:59 7 C500 George Sharp 10:13 7 29:47
8 Hercules Wimbledon 513 A513 Hugo Kelly 9:56 11 B513 Tom Davies 10:01 9 C513 Matt Weisz 10:01 8 29:58
9 Cambridge & Coleridge B 506 A506 Marcus Wentzell 9:37 7 B506 Tom Bullock 10:12 8 C506 Sam Russell 10:22 9 30:11

10 Bedford & County A 502 A502 Cameron Barnes 9:52 10 B502 Austin Cole 10:22 10 C502 Daniel Smith 10:28 10 30:42
11 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C 520 A520 Sohan Nath 10:13 14 B520 James McSharry 10:48 13 C520 Samuel Golding 10:29 11 31:30
12 Cambridge & Coleridge C 507 A507 George Jennings 9:38 8 B507 Jonty Bridger 10:55 11 C507 Leo Rothwell 11:02 12 31:35
13 Bracknell 504 A504 Dylan Weller 10:30 15 B504 Thomas Way 11:04 15 C504 Ethan Webb 10:17 13 31:50
14 Marshall Milton Keynes 514 A514 Elias Skaarup 10:11 13 B514 Reece Perkins 11:25 16 C514 Jack Irwin 12:20 14 33:56

Chiltern Harriers C 511 A511 Hari Mistry 10:36 16 B511 Rowan Gawne 10:00 12
City of Portsmouth 512 A512 Thomas Jennings 9:57 12 B512 Liam Kennington 11:22 14
Basingstoke & Mid Hants B 501 A501 Will Edwards 10:47 17 B501 Kian Mayoh 11:00 17
West Suffolk 517 A517 Sonny Battell 11:08 18

Fastest Legs

1 516 Jacob Trangmar 9:03B St Edmund Pacers
2 518Alexander Didaskalou9:03A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
3 505George Christmas 9:04A Cambridge & Coleridge A
4 509Alden Collier 9:05C Chiltern Harriers A
5 510Euan Pinder 9:06C Chiltern Harriers B
6 509Archie Pinder 9:07B Chiltern Harriers A
7 509 Isaac Jessop-Tranter9:07A Chiltern Harriers A
8 505Ewan Taylor 9:13C Cambridge & Coleridge A
9 505Matthew Smith 9:17B Cambridge & Coleridge A
10 516Luca Gambling 9:19A St Edmund Pacers
11 510Alex Hughes 9:27A Chiltern Harriers B
12 519Sarim Toqeer 9:31B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
13 500Nicholas Thomas 9:36A Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
14 506Marcus Wentzell 9:37A Cambridge & Coleridge B
15 507George Jennings 9:38A Cambridge & Coleridge C
16 519 Jack Phillpotts 9:42A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
17 510Max Baxter 9:47B Chiltern Harriers B
18 502Cameron Barnes 9:52A Bedford & County A
19 518Thomas Taylor 9:56B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
20 513Hugo Kelly 9:56A Hercules Wimbledon
21 512Thomas Jennings 9:57A City of Portsmouth
22 500Charlie Coveney 9:59B Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
23 511Rowan Gawne 10:00B Chiltern Harriers C
24 513Tom Davies 10:01B Hercules Wimbledon
25 513Matt Weisz 10:01C Hercules Wimbledon
26 516Seb Melero 10:03C St Edmund Pacers
27 518Nathan Rollins 10:08C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
28 514Elias Skaarup 10:11A Marshall Milton Keynes
29 506Tom Bullock 10:12B Cambridge & Coleridge B
30 500George Sharp 10:13C Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
31 520Sohan Nath 10:13A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
32 504Ethan Webb 10:17C Bracknell
33 502Austin Cole 10:22B Bedford & County A
34 506Sam Russell 10:22C Cambridge & Coleridge B
35 519Marcus Hibbins 10:25C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
36 502Daniel Smith 10:28C Bedford & County A
37 520Samuel Golding 10:29C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
38 504Dylan Weller 10:30A Bracknell
39 511Hari Mistry 10:36A Chiltern Harriers C
40 501Will Edwards 10:47A Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
41 520 James McSharry 10:48B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
42 507 Jonty Bridger 10:55B Cambridge & Coleridge C
43 501Kian Mayoh 11:00B Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
44 507Leo Rothwell 11:02C Cambridge & Coleridge C
45 504Thomas Way 11:04B Bracknell
46 517Sonny Battell 11:08A West Suffolk
47 512Liam Kennington 11:22B City of Portsmouth
48 514Reece Perkins 11:25B Marshall Milton Keynes
49 514 Jack Irwin 12:20C Marshall Milton Keynes



SOAR MK Relays - U15 Girls - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C Total

1 Bedford & County A 363 A363 Lily Farr 9:42 2 B363 Lyla Danobrega 10:07 1 C363 Milly Dunger 9:39 1 29:28
2 Aldershot, Farnham & District 361 A361 Emmeline Orbell 10:01 3 B361 Lottie Quinn 10:18 2 C361 Katie Pye 9:34 2 29:54
3 Tonbridge AC A 378 A378 Lily Slack 9:35 1 B378 Penny Horne 11:01 3 C378 Carmen Wright 10:59 3 31:36
4 City of Portsmouth A 371 A371 Florence East 10:32 8 B371 Chloe Jones 10:15 4 C371 Emma Smart 10:51 4 31:37
5 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 383 A383 Summer Chapman 10:24 6 B383 Abigail Farley 10:45 6 C383 Amy Cooper 10:35 5 31:44
6 Bracknell 365 A365 Marnie Fieldsend 10:29 7 B365 Jenna Bailey 10:58 7 C365 Isabelle Thorpe 10:24 6 31:51
7 Chiltern Harriers A 368 A368 Lesedi Nkoane 10:05 4 B368 Lily Jessop-Tranter 11:28 8 C368 Francesca Baxter 10:20 7 31:53
8 St Edmund Pacers A 376 A376 Verity Valentine 10:17 5 B376 Isabel Moore 10:37 5 C376 Eloise Perry 12:01 8 32:55
9 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 384 A384 Stephanie Massie 10:33 9 B384 Ana Passos 11:18 10 C384 Aashni Manek 11:15 9 33:07

10 City of Portsmouth B 372 A372 Lauren South 10:41 11 B372 Kitty Brydon 11:19 11 C372 Daisy Moody 11:21 10 33:20
11 Bedford & County B 364 A364 Jessica Clare Parrish 10:40 10 B364 Nelly Palmer 11:05 9 C364 Daisy Flemons 11:48 11 33:33
12 Chiltern Harriers B 369 A369 Olivia Clarke 10:53 12 B369 Lucy Wilkinson 11:59 14 C369 Isabel Martin 10:56 12 33:47
13 Tonbridge AC B 379 A379 Harriet Raven 11:03 14 B379 Lara Jee 11:14 13 C379 Ella Thomas 12:02 13 34:20
14 Reading AC 386 A386 Zoe Rennie 11:14 15 B386 Lily Stevens 12:16 15 C386 Georgina Langdon 11:38 14 35:08
15 West Suffolk A 381 A381 Amelie Taylor 11:25 17 B381 Imogen Porch 12:55 19 C381 Phoebe Harpur Davies 11:12 15 35:32
16 Chiltern Harriers C 370 A370 Marea Logan 11:43 19 B370 Rebecca Lawson 12:11 17 C370 Savarnah Pandya 11:57 16 35:52
17 Marshall Milton Keynes A 374 A374 Isabelle Gregg 12:05 23 B374 Mia Kentish 11:56 18 C374 Emillia Willis 12:15 17 36:16
18 Marshall Milton Keynes B 375 A375 Holly Lindop 12:22 24 B375 Gemma Els 12:06 20 C375 Megan Catford 12:12 18 36:41
19 St Edmund Pacers C 387 A387 Elise Wright 11:25 18 B387 Jessica O'Brien 12:10 16 C387 Jessica Ambrose 13:53 19 37:29
20 St Edmund Pacers B 377 A377 Eva Torfinn 11:46 21 B377 Tia Clancy 13:52 22 C377 Hannah Gargett 14:06 20 39:44

Cambridge & Coleridge 366 A366 Rose Green 11:03 13 B366 Emily Grey 11:11 12
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C 385 A385 Maizie Tearle 12:02 22 B385 Sorcha Lally 12:57 21
City of Portsmouth C 373 A373 Daisy Robbins 11:46 20 B373 Ruby Gordon 14:15 23
Basingstoke & Mid Hants 362 A362 Charlotte Vickers 11:22 16
Tonbridge AC C 380 A380 Lottie Scanlan 12:22 25
West Suffolk B 382 A382 Grace Davies 12:23 26

Fastest legs
1 361Katie Pye 9:34C Aldershot, Farnham & District
2 378Lily Slack 9:35A Tonbridge AC A
3 363Milly Dunger 9:39C Bedford & County A
4 363Lily Farr 9:42A Bedford & County A
5 361Emmeline Orbell 10:01A Aldershot, Farnham & District
6 368Lesedi Nkoane 10:05A Chiltern Harriers A
7 363Lyla Danobrega 10:07B Bedford & County A
8 371Chloe Jones 10:15B City of Portsmouth A
9 376Verity Valentine 10:17A St Edmund Pacers A
10 361Lottie Quinn 10:18B Aldershot, Farnham & District
11 368Francesca Baxter 10:20C Chiltern Harriers A
12 383Summer Chapman 10:24A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
13 365 Isabelle Thorpe 10:24C Bracknell
14 365Marnie Fieldsend 10:29A Bracknell
15 371Florence East 10:32A City of Portsmouth A
16 384Stephanie Massie 10:33A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
17 383Amy Cooper 10:35C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
18 376 Isabel Moore 10:37B St Edmund Pacers A
19 364 Jessica Clare Parrish 10:40A Bedford & County B
20 372Lauren South 10:41A City of Portsmouth B
21 383Abigail Farley 10:45B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
22 371Emma Smart 10:51C City of Portsmouth A
23 369Olivia Clarke 10:53A Chiltern Harriers B
24 369 Isabel Martin 10:56C Chiltern Harriers B
25 365 Jenna Bailey 10:58B Bracknell
26 378Carmen Wright 10:59C Tonbridge AC A
27 378Penny Horne 11:01B Tonbridge AC A
28 366Rose Green 11:03A Cambridge & Coleridge
29 379Harriet Raven 11:03A Tonbridge AC B
30 364Nelly Palmer 11:05B Bedford & County B
31 366Emily Grey 11:11B Cambridge & Coleridge
32 381Phoebe Harpur Davies 11:12C West Suffolk A
33 386Zoe Rennie 11:14A Reading AC
34 379Lara Jee 11:14B Tonbridge AC B
35 384Aashni Manek 11:15C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
36 384Ana Passos 11:18B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
37 372Kitty Brydon 11:19B City of Portsmouth B
38 372Daisy Moody 11:21C City of Portsmouth B
39 362Charlotte Vickers 11:22A Basingstoke & Mid Hants
40 381Amelie Taylor 11:25A West Suffolk A
41 387Elise Wright 11:25A St Edmund Pacers C
42 368Lily Jessop-Tranter 11:28B Chiltern Harriers A
43 386Georgina Langdon 11:38C Reading AC
44 370Marea Logan 11:43A Chiltern Harriers C
45 377Eva Torfinn 11:46A St Edmund Pacers B
46 373Daisy Robbins 11:46A City of Portsmouth C
47 364Daisy Flemons 11:48C Bedford & County B
48 374Mia Kentish 11:56B Marshall Milton Keynes A
49 370Savarnah Pandya 11:57C Chiltern Harriers C
50 369Lucy Wilkinson 11:59B Chiltern Harriers B
51 376Eloise Perry 12:01C St Edmund Pacers A
52 379Ella Thomas 12:02C Tonbridge AC B
53 385Maizie Tearle 12:02A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
54 374 Isabelle Gregg 12:05A Marshall Milton Keynes A
55 375Gemma Els 12:06B Marshall Milton Keynes B
56 387 Jessica O'Brien 12:10B St Edmund Pacers C
57 370Rebecca Lawson 12:11B Chiltern Harriers C
58 375Megan Catford 12:12C Marshall Milton Keynes B
59 374Emillia Willis 12:15C Marshall Milton Keynes A
60 386Lily Stevens 12:16B Reading AC
61 375Holly Lindop 12:22A Marshall Milton Keynes B
62 380Lottie Scanlan 12:22A Tonbridge AC C
63 382Grace Davies 12:23A West Suffolk B
64 381 Imogen Porch 12:55B West Suffolk A
65 385Sorcha Lally 12:57B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
66 377Tia Clancy 13:52B St Edmund Pacers B
67 387 Jessica Ambrose 13:53C St Edmund Pacers C
68 377Hannah Gargett 14:06C St Edmund Pacers B
69 373Ruby Gordon 14:15B City of Portsmouth C



SOAR MK Relays - U13 Boys - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C

1 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 569 A569 Finn McKay 9:25 3 B569 James Farley 10:12 2 C569 Jake Meyburgh 8:50 1 28:27
2 Aldershot, Farnham & District A 550 A550 Benjamin Hutton 9:53 6 B550 Idan Polat 10:32 5 C550 Daniel Orbell 9:45 2 30:10
3 West Suffolk A 567 A567 Alfie Jeffery 10:18 13 B567 Max Uttley 10:20 8 C567 Max Jeffery 9:40 3 30:17
4 Marshall Milton Keynes A 561 A561 Eddie Hartigan 10:03 10 B561 Sam Woods 10:09 4 C561 Jacque Smith 10:07 4 30:18
5 Chiltern Harriers A 558 A558 James Holdsworth 10:02 9 B558 Felix Danielli 10:28 6 C558 Charlie Quantrill 10:12 5 30:43
6 Cambridge & Coleridge A 556 A556 Raphael Buchallet 9:49 5 B556 Adam Johnson 10:09 3 C556 Eddie Bowstead 10:45 6 30:44
7 St Edmund Pacers 566 A566 Roman Gambling 9:19 2 B566 Sam Blackwell 9:59 1 C566 Thomas Southwood 12:07 7 31:25
8 Reading AC A 564 A564 Sam Weeks 10:06 11 B564 Spencer Stevens 10:48 11 C564 Oswald David-Oppong 10:43 8 31:36
9 Cambridge & Coleridge B 557 A557 Edward Jennings 9:59 7 B557 Alexander Wood 11:52 13 C557 Harrison Pearson 10:25 9 32:15

10 Bracknell A 554 A554 Harry Anamoah 10:43 15 B554 Aoron Chestnutt 10:55 12 C554 Kamran Shah 10:47 10 32:25
11 City of Portsmouth 560 A560 Oscar Reynolds 9:13 1 B560 Jonathan Wright 11:19 7 C560 Ned Bailey 12:06 11 32:38
12 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 570 A570 George Hilliar 9:48 4 B570 Blas Rivero-Stevenet 10:59 9 C570 Oliver Bedford 12:04 12 32:51
13 Marshall Milton Keynes B 562 A562 Ethan Paris 11:41 16 B562 Harvey Wood 11:08 15 C562 Felix Moorhouse 10:48 13 33:37
14 Bedford & County A 552 A552 Isaac Raddan 10:17 12 B552 Zachary Danobrega 11:59 14 C552 Jack Hale 11:30 14 33:46

Aldershot, Farnham & District B 551 A551 Luke Shattock 10:00 8 B551 Michael Champion 10:52 10
Bedford & County B 553 A553 Jude Syred 11:44 17 B553 Oliver Coombes 12:21 16
Marshall Milton Keynes C 563 A563 Zachary Els 12:08 18
Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C 571 A571 Aaron Shiel 10:42 14

Fastest Legs
1 569 Jake Meyburgh 8:50C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
2 560Oscar Reynolds 9:13A City of Portsmouth
3 566Roman Gambling 9:19A St Edmund Pacers
4 569Finn McKay 9:25A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
5 567Max Jeffery 9:40C West Suffolk A
6 550Daniel Orbell 9:45C Aldershot, Farnham & District A
7 570George Hilliar 9:48A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
8 556Raphael Buchallet 9:49A Cambridge & Coleridge A
9 550Benjamin Hutton 9:53A Aldershot, Farnham & District A
10 557Edward Jennings 9:59A Cambridge & Coleridge B
11 566Sam Blackwell 9:59B St Edmund Pacers
12 551Luke Shattock 10:00A Aldershot, Farnham & District B
13 558 James Holdsworth 10:02A Chiltern Harriers A
14 561Eddie Hartigan 10:03A Marshall Milton Keynes A
15 564Sam Weeks 10:06A Reading AC A
16 561 Jacque Smith 10:07C Marshall Milton Keynes A
17 561Sam Woods 10:09B Marshall Milton Keynes A
18 556Adam Johnson 10:09B Cambridge & Coleridge A
19 569 James Farley 10:12B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
20 558Charlie Quantrill 10:12C Chiltern Harriers A
21 552 Isaac Raddan 10:17A Bedford & County A
22 567Alfie Jeffery 10:18A West Suffolk A
23 567Max Uttley 10:20B West Suffolk A
24 557Harrison Pearson 10:25C Cambridge & Coleridge B
25 558Felix Danielli 10:28B Chiltern Harriers A
26 550 Idan Polat 10:32B Aldershot, Farnham & District A
27 571Aaron Shiel 10:42A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow C
28 564Oswald David-Oppong 10:43C Reading AC A
29 554Harry Anamoah 10:43A Bracknell A
30 556Eddie Bowstead 10:45C Cambridge & Coleridge A
31 554Kamran Shah 10:47C Bracknell A
32 564Spencer Stevens 10:48B Reading AC A
33 562Felix Moorhouse 10:48C Marshall Milton Keynes B
34 551Michael Champion 10:52B Aldershot, Farnham & District B
35 554Aoron Chestnutt 10:55B Bracknell A
36 570Blas Rivero-Stevenet 10:59B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
37 562Harvey Wood 11:08B Marshall Milton Keynes B
38 560 Jonathan Wright 11:19B City of Portsmouth
39 552 Jack Hale 11:30C Bedford & County A
40 562Ethan Paris 11:41A Marshall Milton Keynes B
41 553 Jude Syred 11:44A Bedford & County B
42 557Alexander Wood 11:52B Cambridge & Coleridge B
43 552Zachary Danobrega 11:59B Bedford & County A
44 570Oliver Bedford 12:04C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
45 560Ned Bailey 12:06C City of Portsmouth
46 566Thomas Southwood 12:07C St Edmund Pacers
47 563Zachary Els 12:08A Marshall Milton Keynes C
48 553Oliver Coombes 12:21B Bedford & County B



SOAR MK Relays - U13 Girls - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C

1 West Suffolk A 488 A488 Edie Clough 10:55 8 B488 Eva Barton 9:58 1 C488 Bella Taylor 10:13 1 31:06
2 Aldershot, Farnham & District A 470 A470 Tilly Robertson 10:27 2 B470 Tori Walker 11:34 7 C470 Maya Jobbins 10:11 2 32:11
3 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A 491 A491 Phoebe Fuller 10:46 6 B491 Zoe Allan 10:29 4 C491 Tara Ferguson 11:11 3 32:25
4 Marshall Milton Keynes B 483 A483 Sophia Chapman 10:37 4 B483 Lauren Webb 10:40 5 C483 Katie Webb 11:25 4 32:42
5 Hercules Wimbledon 481 A481 Ava McAndie 10:35 3 B481 Isabella Harrison 10:39 3 C481 Josie Hughes 11:30 5 32:44
6 Basingstoke & Mid Hants A 473 A473 Daisy Allford 10:58 9 B473 Lily-Mae Lancaster Evans 10:39 6 C473 Georgi Barrett 11:31 6 33:09
7 Aldershot, Farnham & District B 471 A471 Martha Cruikshanks 10:52 7 B471 Hanna Pye 11:11 8 C471 Eleanor Champion 11:36 7 33:39
8 Marshall Milton Keynes A 482 A482 Olivia Chilton 11:16 10 B482 Libby Freeland 11:45 11 C482 Elsie Jacobs 10:52 8 33:53
9 Marshall Milton Keynes D 485 A485 Isabelle Turnbull 11:29 14 B485 Katie Lennox 11:25 10 C485 Lottie Rose 11:32 9 34:26

10 Chiltern Harriers 479 A479 Marlie Nkoane 10:41 5 B479 Issy Robinson 11:35 9 C479 Lydia Cross 12:15 10 34:31
11 Marshall Milton Keynes C 484 A484 Orla Enright 11:51 16 B484 Natasha Freeland 11:46 15 C484 Ellie Edwards 11:01 11 34:37
12 Marshall Milton Keynes E 486 A486 Lexi O'Leary 11:53 17 B486 Harriet Shaw 11:40 14 C486 Macy Allen 12:07 12 35:40
13 West Suffolk B 489 A489 Alice Winstanley 11:28 13 B489 Orla Taylor 11:57 13 C489 Holly Ayling 12:18 13 35:44
14 Basingstoke & Mid Hants B 474 A474 Alejandra Thomas 11:27 12 B474 Pasha Cobbett 12:35 17 C474 Abigail Spencer 12:25 14 36:27
15 Basingstoke & Mid Hants C 475 A475 Anna Edwards 11:58 18 B475 Isabelle Brown 12:18 18 C475 Isabella Morrison 12:34 15 36:49
16 Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B 492 A492 Grace Hughes 11:21 11 B492 Lola Williamson 12:35 16 C492 Sofia Sabbah 14:34 16 38:31

Cambridge & Coleridge 477 A477 Jasmine Christmas 10:19 1 B477 Juliet Hames 10:51 2
City of Portsmouth 480 A480 Charlotte Oakley 11:30 15 B480 Aoife Hendley 11:37 12
Reading AC 487 A487 Lucy Rennie 12:39 19

Fastest Legs
1 488Eva Barton 9:58B West Suffolk A
2 470Maya Jobbins 10:11C Aldershot, Farnham & District A
3 488Bella Taylor 10:13C West Suffolk A
4 477 Jasmine Christmas 10:19A Cambridge & Coleridge
5 470Tilly Robertson 10:27A Aldershot, Farnham & District A
6 491Zoe Allan 10:29B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
7 481Ava McAndie 10:35A Hercules Wimbledon
8 483Sophia Chapman 10:37A Marshall Milton Keynes B
9 481 Isabella Harrison 10:39B Hercules Wimbledon
10 473Lily-Mae Lancaster Evans 10:39B Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
11 483Lauren Webb 10:40B Marshall Milton Keynes B
12 479Marlie Nkoane 10:41A Chiltern Harriers
13 491Phoebe Fuller 10:46A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
14 477 Juliet Hames 10:51B Cambridge & Coleridge
15 482Elsie Jacobs 10:52C Marshall Milton Keynes A
16 471Martha Cruikshanks 10:52A Aldershot, Farnham & District B
17 488Edie Clough 10:55A West Suffolk A
18 473Daisy Allford 10:58A Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
19 484Ellie Edwards 11:01C Marshall Milton Keynes C
20 491Tara Ferguson 11:11C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow A
21 471Hanna Pye 11:11B Aldershot, Farnham & District B
22 482Olivia Chilton 11:16A Marshall Milton Keynes A
23 492Grace Hughes 11:21A Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
24 485Katie Lennox 11:25B Marshall Milton Keynes D
25 483Katie Webb 11:25C Marshall Milton Keynes B
26 474Alejandra Thomas 11:27A Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
27 489Alice Winstanley 11:28A West Suffolk B
28 485 Isabelle Turnbull 11:29A Marshall Milton Keynes D
29 481 Josie Hughes 11:30C Hercules Wimbledon
30 480Charlotte Oakley 11:30A City of Portsmouth
31 473Georgi Barrett 11:31C Basingstoke & Mid Hants A
32 485Lottie Rose 11:32C Marshall Milton Keynes D
33 470Tori Walker 11:34B Aldershot, Farnham & District A
34 479 Issy Robinson 11:35B Chiltern Harriers
35 471Eleanor Champion 11:36C Aldershot, Farnham & District B
36 480Aoife Hendley 11:37B City of Portsmouth
37 486Harriet Shaw 11:40B Marshall Milton Keynes E
38 482Libby Freeland 11:45B Marshall Milton Keynes A
39 484Natasha Freeland 11:46B Marshall Milton Keynes C
40 484Orla Enright 11:51A Marshall Milton Keynes C
41 486Lexi O'Leary 11:53A Marshall Milton Keynes E
42 489Orla Taylor 11:57B West Suffolk B
43 475Anna Edwards 11:58A Basingstoke & Mid Hants C
44 486Macy Allen 12:07C Marshall Milton Keynes E
45 479Lydia Cross 12:15C Chiltern Harriers
46 475 Isabelle Brown 12:18B Basingstoke & Mid Hants C
47 489Holly Ayling 12:18C West Suffolk B
48 474Abigail Spencer 12:25C Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
49 475 Isabella Morrison 12:34C Basingstoke & Mid Hants C
50 474Pasha Cobbett 12:35B Basingstoke & Mid Hants B
51 492Lola Williamson 12:35B Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B
52 487Lucy Rennie 12:39A Reading AC
53 492Sofia Sabbah 14:34C Windsor, Slough, Eton & Hounslow B



SOAR MK Relays - Masters Men - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C Leg D

1 Kent AC (M40) 302 A302 Neil Phillips 16:54 1 B302 Robert Laing 16:59 1 C302 Philip Sanders 16:50 1 D302 Chris Greenwood 15:40 1 1:06:23
2 Belgrave Harriers (M40) 301 A301 Patrick McDougall 18:06 2 B301 Ben Hurley 17:41 2 C301 David Walsh 17:23 2 D301 Carlos Casal 17:45 2 1:10:54
3 Leighton Buzzard (M40) 305 A305 Tom Inchley 19:08 5 B305 Andy Inchley 17:30 3 C305 Ian Grimshaw 17:28 3 D305 Matt Crowe 19:24 3 1:13:30
4 Kent AC (M50) 303 A303 Len Reilly 20:24 8 B303 Chris Lydon 19:34 7 C303 Tom Webb 18:31 5 D303 Will Pitt 17:35 4 1:16:05
5 Tonbridge AC (M40) 307 A307 Jason Barton 18:26 3 B307 Nick Arnott 18:36 4 C307 Derek Jee 20:05 4 D307 Tom Rule 20:38 5 1:17:44
6 West Suffolk (M40) 309 A309 Ben Jeffery 19:48 7 B309 Andy Taylor 20:27 8 C309 Phil Battell 22:46 7 D309 Nick Taylor 20:01 6 1:23:01
7 Tonbridge AC (M50) 308 A308 Mark Pitcairn-Knowles 19:19 6 B308 Andy Wood 20:14 5 C308 Mark Raymond 23:02 6 D308 Scott Shurmer 26:26 7 1:29:01
8 Kent AC (M60) 304 A304 Bernard Hutchinson 23:36 9 B304 David Child 21:06 9 C304 Julian Spencer Wood 23:56 8 D304 John Barron 22:09 8 1:30:47

Shaftesbury Barnet 306 A306 Tony Jackson 18:28 4 B306 Ronan Breen 21:08 6
Fastest Laps

1 302Chris Greenwood 15:40D Kent AC (M40)
2 302Philip Sanders 16:50C Kent AC (M40)
3 302Neil Phillips 16:54A Kent AC (M40)
4 302Robert Laing 16:59B Kent AC (M40)
5 301David Walsh 17:23C Belgrave Harriers (M40)
6 305 Ian Grimshaw 17:28C Leighton Buzzard (M40)
7 305Andy Inchley 17:30B Leighton Buzzard (M40)
8 303Will Pitt 17:35D Kent AC (M50)
9 301Ben Hurley 17:41B Belgrave Harriers (M40)
10 301Carlos Casal 17:45D Belgrave Harriers (M40)
11 301Patrick McDougall 18:06A Belgrave Harriers (M40)
12 307 Jason Barton 18:26A Tonbridge AC (M40)
13 306Tony Jackson 18:28A Shaftesbury Barnet
14 303Tom Webb 18:31C Kent AC (M50)
15 307Nick Arnott 18:36B Tonbridge AC (M40)
16 305Tom Inchley 19:08A Leighton Buzzard (M40)
17 308Mark Pitcairn-Knowles 19:19A Tonbridge AC (M50)
18 305Matt Crowe 19:24D Leighton Buzzard (M40)
19 303Chris Lydon 19:34B Kent AC (M50)
20 309Ben Jeffery 19:48A West Suffolk (M40)
21 309Nick Taylor 20:01D West Suffolk (M40)
22 307Derek Jee 20:05C Tonbridge AC (M40)
23 308Andy Wood 20:14B Tonbridge AC (M50)
24 303Len Reilly 20:24A Kent AC (M50)
25 309Andy Taylor 20:27B West Suffolk (M40)
26 307Tom Rule 20:38D Tonbridge AC (M40)
27 304David Child 21:06B Kent AC (M60)
28 306Ronan Breen 21:08B Shaftesbury Barnet
29 304 John Barron 22:09D Kent AC (M60)
30 309Phil Battell 22:46C West Suffolk (M40)
31 308Mark Raymond 23:02C Tonbridge AC (M50)
32 304Bernard Hutchinson 23:36A Kent AC (M60)
33 304 Julian Spencer Wood 23:56C Kent AC (M60)
34 308Scott Shurmer 26:26D Tonbridge AC (M50)



SOAR MK Relays - Masters Women - Sunday 26 September  2021
Team Name No. Leg A Leg B Leg C

1 Guildford & Godalming (F40) 542 A542 Rebecca Brennan 21:33 1 B542 Wendy Roberts 21:28 1 C542 Susanna Harrison 22:11 1 65:11
Basingstoke & Mid Hants (F50) 541 A541 Cat Coveney 23:55 2

Fastest Legs
1 542Rebecca Brennan 21:33A Guildford & Godalming (F40)
2 542Wendy Roberts 21:28B Guildford & Godalming (F40)
3 541Cat Coveney 23:55A Basingstoke & Mid Hants (F50)
4 542Susanna Harrison 22:11C Guildford & Godalming (F40)


